900261791 07/26/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CHP Acquisition Company LLC		107/23/2013	Limited Liability Company: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Chancellor Health Partners, Inc.
Street Address:	4100 Regent St.
Internal Address:	Suite F
City:	Columbus
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	43219
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OHIO

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2018206	HEARTH & HOME	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7346231625

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 734-623-1606

Email: cmitchell@dickinsonwright.com

Correspondent Name: Christopher A. Mitchell

Address Line 1: 350 S. Main St. Address Line 2: Suite 300

Address Line 4: Ann Arbor, MICHIGAN 48084

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christopher A. Mitchell
Signature:	/Christopher A. Mitchell/

TRADEMARK REEL: 005079 FRAME: 0444 OP \$40,00 2018206

900261791

Date:	07/26/2013
Total Attachments: 3 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005079 FRAME: 0445

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, CHP Acquisition Company LLC ("Assignor"), an Ohio limited liability company with a principal place of business at 4100 Regent Street, Suite F, Columbus, Ohio 43219, is the owner of the trademark registration set forth in Schedule A (the "Trademark"); and

WHEREAS, CHP is merging with and into Chancellor Health Partners, Inc. ("Assignee"), an Ohio corporation with offices at 4100 Regent Street, Suite F, Columbus, Ohio 43219, an in connection with such merger Assignee is acquiring all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, including the goodwill of the business connected with the use thereof and symbolized thereby.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Trademark to Assignee.

Assignor agrees to execute any and all additional documents that may be necessary to protect and record title to the Trademark to Assignee and to carry out the intent of this Assignment.

The undersigned is duly authorized to execute this document on behalf of Assignor. This Assignment is effective as of July 23, 2013.

CHP ACQUISITION COMPANY LLC

-

TRADEMARK REEL: 005079 FRAME: 0446

Schedule A

Trademark Registration

Mark	Owner	Registration No.	Registration Date
HEARTH & HOME	AdCare Health Systems, Inc.	2018206	11/19/1996

TRADEMARK REEL: 005079 FRAME: 0447

RECORDED: 07/26/2013